	Special Sessio	n		
Tuesday, June 7, 2016	7:00 PM	City Council, Norman Utilities Authority, Nor Municipal Authority, and Norman Tax Incre Finance Auth	ment	
	Public wifi - connect to CityOfNorma April1889.	nPublic - Password:		
	Council Member Kyle Allison			
	Council Member Jerry Lang Council Member Stephen Holman			
	Council Member Aleisha Karjala Council Member Robert Castleberry Council Member Greg Jungman Council Member Lynne Miller			
	Council Member Greg			
	Mayor Cindy Rosen	thal		
	City Council			
	Meeting Ager	nda		
		201 West Gray Norman, OK 73069	)	
ST OF NORMA	City of Norma			

- 1 Roll Call
- 2 Pledge of Allegiance

O-1516-40 CONSIDERATION OF ORDINANCE O-1516-40 UPON SECOND AND 3 FINAL READING: AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA ADDING SECTION 21-118 OF CHAPTER 21 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA, CONTINGENT ON VOTER APPROVAL OF ORDINANCE NO. O-1516-41, ESTABLISHING THE MONTHLY FEES TO FUND A STORMWATER UTILITY FOR ALL OWNERS OF CONTINGUOUS PARCEL(S) IN THE CITY OF NORMAN THAT CONTAIN ANY IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AT THE RATE OF: THREE DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS (\$3.50) FOR IMPERVIOUS SURFACE OF LESS THAN TWO THOUSAND SQUARE FEET; AT THE RATE OF FOUR DOLLARS AND TWENTY-FIVE CENTS (\$4.25) FOR IMPERVIOUS SURFACE OF TWO THOUSAND SQUARE FEET BUT LESS THAN THREE THOUSAND SQUARE FEET; AT THE RATE OF FIVE DOLLARS AND SEVENTY-FIVE CENTS (\$5.75) FOR IMPERVIOUS SURFACE OF THREE THOUSAND SQUARE FEET BUT LESS THAN FOUR THOUSAND SQUARE FEET; AT THE RATE OF EIGHT DOLLARS (\$8.00) FOR IMPERVIOUS SURFACE OF FOUR THOUSAND SQUARE FEET BUT LESS THAN FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SQUARE FEET; AT THE RATE OF TEN DOLLARS AND TWENTY-FIVE CENTS (\$10.25) FOR IMPERVIOUS SURFACE OF FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SQUARE FEET BUT LESS THAN SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SQUARE FEET; AT THE RATE OF THIRTEEN DOLLARS (\$13.00) FOR IMPERVIOUS SURFACE OF SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SQUARE FEET BUT LESS THAN EIGHT THOUSAND SQUARE FEET; AT THE RATE OF FIFTEEN DOLLARS (\$15.00) FOR IMPERVIOUS SURFACE OF EIGHT THOUSAND SQUARE FEET BUT LESS THAN ELEVEN THOUSAND SQUARE FEET; AT THE RATE OF SIX DOLLARS (\$6.00) FOR EACH THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SQUARE FEET FOR IMPERVIOUS SURFACE OF ELEVEN THOUSAND SQUARE FEET OR GREATER; PROVIDING FOR A MAXIMUM CHARGE OF SIX HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS (\$640.00) FOR A PARCEL OWNED BY A PUBLIC ENTITY; PROVIDING A TWENTY-FIVE PERCENT (25%) **REDUCTION IN RATE FOR QUALIFYING LOW-INCOME** RESIDENCES; CHANGING THE TITLE OF ARTICLE V TO STORMWATER UTILITY; AMENDING SECTION 21-501 AND ADDING SECTIONS 21-502, 21-503 AND 21-504; PROVIDING AN ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS PROCESS TO CONSIDER CALCULATION OF IMPERVIOUS SURFACE FOR A PARTICULAR PARCEL; PROVIDING FOR THE GRANTING OF A RATE REDUCTION TO PUBLIC SCHOOLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH POLICIES TO BE ADOPTED BY CITY COUNCIL; ADDING ARTICLE VI ENTITLED PENALTY AND SECTION 21-601 PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS OF THE CHAPTER; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE FOR SAID FEES SUBJECT TO VOTER APPROVAL; AND PROVIDING FOR THE SEVERABILITY THEREOF.

Attachments: Text File O-1516-40

<u>O-1516-40 Clean</u>

O-1516-40 Annotated

ACTION NEEDED: Motion to adopt or reject Ordinance O-1516-40 upon Second Reading section by section.

ACTION TAKEN: \_\_\_\_\_

ACTION NEEDED: Motion to adopt or reject Ordinance O-1516-40 upon Final Reading as a whole.

ACTION TAKEN:							
Legislative History							
5/10/16	City Council	Introduced and adopted on First Reading by title only					
5/24/16	City Council	Postponed					

4	<u>O-1516-41</u>	CONSIDERATION OF ORDINANCE O-1516-41 UPON SECOND AND
		FINAL READING: AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY
		OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA AUTHORIZING THE CALLING AND
		HOLDING OF A SPECIAL ELECTION IN THE CITY OF NORMAN,
		COUNTY OF CLEVELAND, STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ON THE 23RD
		DAY OF AUGUST, 2016, FOR THE PURPOSE OF SUBMITTING TO
		THE REGISTERED VOTERS OF THE CITY OF NORMAN THE
		QUESTION OF APPROVING OR REJECTING ORDINANCE
		O-1516-40 WHICH ORDINANCE ADDS SECTION 21-118 OF
		CHAPTER 21 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF
		NORMAN, OKLAHOMA, CONTINGENT ON VOTER APPROVAL OF
		ORDINANCE O-1516-41 ESTABLISHING THE MONTHLY FEES TO
		FUND A STORMWATER UTILITY FOR ALL OWNERS OF
		CONTIGUOUS PARCEL(S) IN THE CITY OF NORMAN THAT
		CONTAIN ANY IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AT THE RATE OF: THREE
		DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS (\$3.50) FOR IMPERVIOUS SURFACE
		OF LESS THAN TWO THOUSAND SQUARE FEET; AT THE RATE
		OF FOUR DOLLARS AND TWENTY-FIVE CENTS (\$4.25) FOR
		IMPERVIOUS SURFACE OF TWO THOUSAND SQUARE FEET BUT
		LESS THAN THREE THOUSAND SQUARE FEET; AT THE RATE OF
		FIVE DOLLARS AND SEVENTY-FIVE CENTS (\$5.75) FOR
		IMPERVIOUS SURFACE OF THREE THOUSAND SQUARE FEET
		BUT LESS THAN FOUR THOUSAND SQUARE FEET; AT THE RATE
		OF EIGHT DOLLARS (\$8.00) FOR IMPERVIOUS SURFACE OF FOUR
		THOUSAND SQUARE FEET BUT LESS THAN FIVE THOUSAND FIVE
		HUNDRED SQUARE FEET; AT THE RATE OF TEN DOLLARS AND
		TWENTY-FIVE CENTS (\$10.25) FOR IMPERVIOUS SURFACE OF
		FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SQUARE FEET BUT LESS THAN
		SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SQUARE FEET; AT THE RATE OF
		THIRTEEN DOLLARS (\$13.00) FOR IMPERVIOUS SURFACE OF SIX
		THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SQUARE FEET BUT LESS THAN
		EIGHT THOUSAND SQUARE FEET; AT THE RATE OF FIFTEEN
		DOLLARS (\$15.00) FOR IMPERVIOUS SURFACE OF EIGHT
		THOUSAND SQUARE FEET BUT LESS THAN ELEVEN THOUSAND
		SQUARE FEET; AT THE RATE OF SIX DOLLARS (\$6.00) FOR EACH
		THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SQUARE FEET FOR
		IMPERVIOUS SURFACE OF ELEVEN THOUSAND SQUARE FEET
		OR GREATER; PROVIDING FOR A MAXIMUM CHARGE OF SIX
		HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS (\$640.00) FOR A PARCEL OWNED BY
		A PUBLIC ENTITY; PROVIDING A TWENTY-FIVE PERCENT (25%) REDUCTION IN RATE FOR QUALIFYING LOW-INCOME
		RESIDENCES; CHANGING THE TITLE OF ARTICLE V TO
		STORMWATER UTILITY; AMENDING SECTION 21-501 AND ADDING
		SECTIONS 21-502, 21-503 AND 21-504; PROVIDING AN
		ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS PROCESS TO CONSIDER
		CALCULATION OF IMPERVIOUS SURFACE FOR A PARTICULAR
		PARCEL; PROVIDING FOR THE GRANTING OF A RATE

		REDUCTION TO PUBLIC SCHOOLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH POLICIES TO BE ADOPTED BY CITY COUNCIL; ADDING ARTICLE VI ENTITLED PENALTY AND SECTION 21-601 PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS OF THE CHAPTER; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE FOR SAID FEES SUBJECT TO VOTER APPROVAL; AND PROVIDING FOR THE SEVERABILITY THEREOF. <u>Attachments: Text File 0-1516-41</u>			
			O-1516-41 Calling Special Election		
			Proclamation and Notice of Ele	ection	
			EEDED: Motion to adopt or reject Ordinance O-1516-41 upon Second ection by section.		
		ACTION TAKEN:			
		ACTION NEEDED: Motion to adopt or reject Ordinance O-1516-41 upon Final Reading as a whole.			
		ACTION TAKEN:			
		Legislative Hist			
		5/10/16	City Council	Introduced and adopted on First Reading by title only	
		5/24/16	City Council	Postponed	
5	<u>R-1516-126</u>	THE CITY C THE CLEVE SPECIAL E <u>Attachments</u>	OLUTION R-1516-126: A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA, GIVING THE SECRETARY OF CLEVELAND COUNTY ELECTION BOARD NOTICE OF A CIAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON AUGUST 23, 2016. Inchments: Text File R-1516-126 R-1516-126		
	ACTION NEEDED: Motion to adopt or reject Resolution R-1516-126.				

ACTION TAKEN: \_\_\_\_\_

Legislative History

5/24/16 City Council

Postponed

6 Adjournment